38
1-800-MAGLOCK
2
0
1
1
The SP-1 uses patented touch sensing technology to create a push
plate with no moving parts. For indoor use only, the unit is oversized
so that it can be mounted over a single gang cutout. A three part vinyl
decal is included and a red LED is incorporated into the backbox.
Product Features
Specification Data
How To Order
•	 DPST 2 Amp rated relay
•	 Internal 0-25 second timer
•	 Built-in redundant button
Current Draw: 40mA at rest; 25mA releasing
Voltage: 12 or 24VDC
Operating Temperature: +32 to +110F [0 to +43C]
Shipping Weight: 1.5 lbs.
Warranty: MagnaCare Lifetime Replacement Warranty
Part #		  Description
SP-1		  Touch Sense Plate
SP-1LH		  Touch Sense Plate, Handicapped sticker only
SP-1L		  Replacement Touch Sense Plate sticker only
SP-1
Touch Sense Plate
1.5”
[38mm]
5.75”
[146mm]
3.187”
[81mm]
Touch Sense/Exit Devices
Approvals and Listings
DSB, TSB-3 & TSH - Underwriter’s Laboratories: File SA6635 Vol. 2  (UL 294 & NFPA 101)
TSB-3 and TSH - City of New York MEA: 251-95E and 254-95E
TSB-3 and TSH - California State Fire Marshal: 3774-0923:102, :103
DSB & TSB-3 - Underwriter’s Laboratories: File SA6635 Vol. 1
TSB-3 - CE: EN 50081-1 (92) and EN 61000-6-2 (99)
EMB - UL 294 Pending